amended by replacing the definition of “convenience store” with the following definition: 

Convenience store: Any retail establishment offering for sale prepackaged 

food products, household items, and other goods commonly associated with the 

same and having a gross floor area not greater than two thousand seven hundred 

(2,700) square feet. 

SECTION 3. Appendix A, Article VII of the City of Clarkston Code of Ordinances is 

further amended by adding the following definitions: 

Fitness center: A building or portion of a building designed and equipped 

for the conduct of sports, exercise, and related leisure activities, or other customary